Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			lame	Execution Date		
Lowell Kiester				07/06/2004		
Douglas Street				07/06/2004		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Projx, Inc.					
Street Address:	1200 W. 13 Mile Road					
City:	Madison Heights					
State/Country:	MICHIGAN					
Postal Code:	48071					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 1153		11530	Number 0142			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (248)641-0270 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone:2486411600Email:dreyes@hdp.com						
Phone: 2486411600 Email: dreyes@hdp.com Correspondent Name: Ryan W. Massey						
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 828						
Address Line 2: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.						
Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			2467-000004/DVA			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Ryan W. Massey			
Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif						

500159889

PATENT REEL: 018343 FRAME: 0495

PATENT REEL: 018343 FRAME: 0496

source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif 2467-000004145



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JANUARY 21, 2005

. .

PTAS



~KWM

102799653A

HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C. RYAN W. MASSEY P.O. BOX 828 BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MI 48303

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 07/21/2004

REEL/FRAME: 015591/0278 NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: 2467-00004

ASSIGNOR: KIESTER, LOWELL

DOC DATE: 07/06/2004

ASSIGNOR: STREET, DOUGLAS

DOC DATE: 07/06/2004

ASSIGNEE: V PROJX, INC. V 1200 W. 13 MILE ROAD MADISON HEIGHTS, MICHIGAN 48071

✓ SERIAL NUMBER: 10793688 FILING DATE: 03/04/2004
PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:
//TITLE: MULTI-FUNCTIONAL CARGO BED ASSEMBLY

015591/0278 PAGE 2

JEFFREY OLSEN, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

.

.

.

PATENT REEL: 018343 FRAME: 0498

....

JUL 2 1 2004 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ★	-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office HDP Docket No. 2467-000004 Express Mail Label No. EV 533 146 568 US				
To the Houseable Commissioner of Pail 10279	99653 original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Lowell Kiester Douglas Street	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: PROJX, INC.				
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>1200 W. 13 Mile Road</u>				
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: <u>Madison Heights</u> State: <u>MI</u> Zip: <u>48071</u>				
Execution Date: <u>7/6/04; 7/6/04</u>	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No				
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/793,688 Additional numbers atta	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Ryan W. Massey	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>				
Internal Address: <u>Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.</u>					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: P.O. Box 828	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees that may be required or credit any overpayments to Deposit Account No. 08-0750. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.				
City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 48303	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
1 1 · · · · · · /	Signature July 21, 2004 Date				
6/2004 BBYRNE 00000029 10793688 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: C:8021 4% A documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231					

.

PATENT REEL: 018343 FRAME: 0499 The undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has an interest in the invention entitled:

MULTI-FUNCTIONAL CARGO BED ASSEMBLY

which is the subject of a United States or International application for patent

- (a) executed on even date preparatory to filing (each inventor should sign this Assignment on the same day as he/she signs the Declaration and Power of Attorney);
- (c) A filed on March 4, 2004, and assigned Serial No. <u>10/793,688</u> or PCT International Application No. ____;
- (d) U.S. Patent No. _____, issued _____, and _____, presently assigned as evidenced at Reel _____, Frame _____; or
- (e) entitled above and naming the undersigned inventors in this provisional patent application; and

PROJX, INC., having a place of business at 1200 W. 13 Mile Road, Madison Heights, Michigan 48071, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring Assignor's interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the said invention as described in the aforesaid application, said application for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and the right to recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of said applications or patents resulting therefrom;

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, re-examination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title and to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to testify in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth;

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Inventor's Certificate to Assignee.

Assignor hereby authorizes an attorney authorized to prosecute this patent application to insert here in parentheses (Application No. <u>10/793,688</u>, filed <u>March 4, 2004</u>) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 018343 FRAME: 0500

ASSIGNMENT

Lowell Kiester 7.4.04 Dated **Douglas Street** 7.6.04 /

Imy First Witness

cond Witness

Sur First W triess

Second Witness

Dated

* * * * * *

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 018343 FRAME: 0501

RECORDED: 10/04/2006

.